Regulatory Announcement

Go to market news section

₩ 🖨

Indus Gas Limited Company

TIDM INDI

Headline **Directors Dealing** Released 11:45 30-Jul-08 Number 2022A11

RNS Number: 2022A Indus Gas Limited 30 July 2008

For Immediate Release 30 July 2008

Indus Gas Limited

("Indus Gas" or "the Company")

Director's Dealing

Indus Gas announces that on 29 July 2008 Ajay Kalsi, Chief Executive Officer, purchased 50,000 ordinary shares of GBP0.01 each in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") at a price of GBP1.73 per Ordinary Share.

Mr. Kalsi is resigning as trustee of the Taurus Foundation which controls 4,191,750 Ordinary Shares on behalf of employees of Focus Energy Limited. Mr. Kalsi will be replaced as trustee by Vikas Agarwal and Pramod Manocha.

Following this purchase, Ajay Kalsi has a beneficial interest of 163,528,253 Ordinary Shares, representing 89.4 per cent. of the issued share capital.

For further information please contact:

Indus Gas Limited

+44 (0)20 7877 0022 Ajay Kalsi **CEO**

John Scott **CFO**

Arden Partners plc

+44 (0)20 7398 1600 Richard Day

Adrian Trimmings

Pelham PR

+44 (0)20 7743 6363 Philip Dennis +44 (0)20 3008 5509 Hugh Barker

> This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

Close